form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

216-018

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
I. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
VIDTOUGH LTD	Name: TACTILE WORLD, LTD.			
VIRTOUCH LTD.	Internal Address:			
Assignment				
Additional numbers a 3. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tteched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE			
Name: JAMES V. COSTIGAN				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information			
\$tate: <u>NY</u> Zip:10036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (212) 302-8989	b. Deposit Account Number 08-1540			
Fax Number: <u>(212)302-8998</u>	Authorized User Name			
Email Address:	Authorized Oser Name			
). Signature: Signature JAMES V. COSTIGAN	APRIL 30, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover 6			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

TO: JAMES V. COSTIGAN COMPANY: 1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

M4/17/2008 11:58 2123028999

04/17/2008 NAN & CLISTIGAN, PC 700368178

PAGE 62

Pann PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (BXp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Tradections Office	
RECORDATION FI	ORM COVER SHEET	
PATEN	IS ONLY 216-018	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
VIRTOUGH LTD.	Name. (As the wester to.	
- MI 6567218,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s);	Street Address: 14/3 HA'EFRONI STREET	
Execution Date(s) JANUARY 14, 2008	101100110011	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: MEVASSERET ZION	
Joint Research Agreement	Chain	
Government interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: 18RAEL Zip: 90805	
Other		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) strached? Yes 🗸 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Petent No.(s) 6,762,749	
A shall be well in the control of th		
	ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: ONE	
Name; <u>JAMES V. COSTIGAN</u>		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>1193 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS</u>	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information	
State: NY Zip:10038	a, Credit Card Last, 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (212) 302-8989	b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-1540</u>	
ax Number: <u>(212)362-8998</u>		
mall Address:	Authorized User Name	
. Signature: Da Stur		
Signature		
JAMES V. COSTIGAN	Total number of pages including course	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover abset) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Rex 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22112-1460

04/30/2008 15:17 2123028998 PAGE (HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, PC PAGE (PAGE (

TO: JAMES V. COSTIGAN COMPANY: 1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

94/17/2008, 11:58 10:0123028998

HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, PC JEREMY M. PRW-DAVID

PAGE 03

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, VIRTOUCH LTD., ("Assignor"), an Israeli company having a place of business at Woolfson Law Offices, Technological Park, Maltia, Building 1C, Jorusalom 01482, Ioraal, owner of the entire right, title and interest in the patents/patent applications listed in Amexure A hereof, hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to TACTILE WORLD, LTD., ("Assignee"), an Israeli company having a place of business at 14/3 Ha'Eirani Street, Mevassenet Zion 90806, Israel, its designees, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the patents/patent applications, in the invention therein and in all divisions, continuations, releases and reexaminations thereof, and all rights to claim priority from the patents/patent applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assigner had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and little appear below.

Executed at Jerusalem, Israel, this <u>I/A</u> day of January, 2008.

Title: Temporary Liquidator for Virtouch Ltd.

PORM6\692!118/dx

TO: JAMES V. COSTIGAN COMPANY: 1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

04/17/2008 11:58 2123028998 27/81/2008 18:84 972-2-9714459

HEDMAN & COSTIGAN,PC JEREMY M. BEN-DAVID PAGE 04 PAGE 03/03

ANNEXURE A

A. MOUSE-LIKE INPUT/OUTPUT DEVICE WITH DISPLAY SCREEN AND METHOD FOR ITS USE

JURIBOICTON	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE/ EFFECTIVE FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	IBSUE DATE
United States	08/781.017	09.01,1997	5,912,GGD	15.08.1099
Canada	2,278,322	29.06.1999 (RB.16.1997)	2,276,322	18.03.2003
Israei	130829	-23.06.1999 (25.12.1997)	130829	13.08.2004

B. TACTILE INTERFACE SYSTEM FOR ELECTRONIC DATA DISPLAY SYSTEM

JURISDICTION	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE/ EFFECTIVE FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
United States	09/332,830	14.08,1999	6.278,441	21.08.2001
Entobe	00937156.6	14.01.2002 (14.00.2000)		
Japan	2001-603585	14.12,2001 (14.09.2000)		
Ollied Olyton	(CHCHOR) 400	73.12.2007 (14.08.2000)	U. (U.G. / TO	10,012,200

#CANTING PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

RECORDED: 04/17/2008